More attention will be given to this very important message in later chapters of 
this book.  However, the main point here is that the wise reader will be able to know, 
with a high degree of certainty, the identity of this beast by using a calculation method, 
which will equal six hundred sixty-six (666 or the alternate 616 view, see Chapter 6).  
The commonly known methods for calculating names and words into number values are 
Gematria and Isopsephy.   

The quantum leap for most readers will be to acquire the ability to apply these 

methods to names written in foreign languages.

[...]

In fact, present day Turkey incites anger from 
radical Muslims due to their non-Islamic associations.  

As already mentioned above in Chapter 2, Asia Minor became Eastern Rome 

(New Rome) and lasted until the Ottoman Empire seized Constantinople in 1453 A.D.  
Four hundred sixty-nine (469) years later, the Ottoman Empire melted into what became 
known as Turkey.  Since 1922 A.D. Turkey has risen on the global horizon in numerous 
ways.  Turkey hosted the Seventh Islamic Conference of Foreign Ministers in Istanbul 
and the 23rd session of the COMCEC.